

CITY OF JOLIET-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		P.T.FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO. 700 S. ROWELL AVE. JOLIET, IL 60433		AUSTIN TYLER CONST., INC. 23343 S RIDGE RD ELWOOD, IL 60421		GALLAGHER ASPHALT 1711 S. BRANDON ROAD JOLIET, IL 60436		
PROJECT: TEMPORARY CHICAGO STREET PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS - 2019												
OPEN BID: 11/27/2018 @ 10:00 A.M.												
LOCATION: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS												
SEQUENCE	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	1	PARKING LOT EXCAVATION	286	CU YD	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.86	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,300.00
2	2	SAWCUT ASPHALT SURFACE	250	LIN FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	3	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 'D', N50, 1-1/2"	113	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,153.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,430.00
4	4	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19, N50, 2-1/2"	200	TON	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
5	5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4"	1300	LIN FT	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,950.00
6	6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	137	SQ FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 541.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00
7	7	BARRIER CURB , TYPE B	150	LIN FT	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00
8	8	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	625	GAL	\$ 1.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.25
9	9	EROSION CONTROL	1	L SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
10	10	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3"	143	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 786.50
11	11	HARDWOOD MULCH	143	SQ YD	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 700.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,288.00
12	12	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	1	LP SUM	\$ 1,871.00	\$ 1,871.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00

AS READ	\$ 43,725.00	\$ 49,228.47	\$ 51,682.26	\$ 61,530.75
CORRECTED	\$ 43,725.00	\$ 49,228.47	\$ 51,682.26	\$ 61,530.75